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Receipt Page 1 of 2

mNTERE
United States Department of the Interior~ JAN ~~1/7 ~

ReceiptBureau of Land Management
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING BY:

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 2953870

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3041773
Date of Transaction: 01/22/2014

CUSTOMER:
MARTIN FLAG
4815 SILVER CITY nWY NW
DEMING,NM 88030-1637 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

1 4.00 LOCATION FEE $34 - n/a - 136.00
CASES: AMC426147/$34.00, AMC426148/
$34.00, AMC426149/$34.00, AMC426150/
$34.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM

2 4.00 PROCESSING FEE - n/a - 80.00
CASES: AMC426147/$20.00, AMC426148/
$20.00, AMC426149/$20.00, AMC426150/
$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE
AUTH NOS / NEW MINING CLAIM MAINT

3 4.00 FEE $140 -n/a - 560.00
CASES: AMC426147/$140.00, AMC426148/
$140.00, AMC426149/$140.00, AMC426150/
$140.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NEW ASSOC

4 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY PLACER - n/a - 140.00
RECEIVED LOCATION
CASES: AMC426147/$140.00

TOTAL: $916.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/22/14



Receipt Page 2 of 2

11 AMOUNT:~|776.00 ||POSTMARKED:||01/13/2014 |
TYPE. CHECK RECEIVED: 01/21/2014

CHECK NO: 105856552725
NAME: GOMEZ, HUGO C

4901 EL CAMINO REAL
LAS CRUCES NM 88007-5369 US

2 AMOUNT: 140.00 POSTMARKED: 01/13/2014
TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/21/2014

CHECKNO: 21403708863
NAME: GOMEZ, HUGO C

4901 EL CAMINO REAL
LAS CRUCES NM 88007-5369 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 1/22/14
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09/r76-9 26 /97

July 30, 2014

ReAnn Myers
United States Department of Interior
Bureau Of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One North Central Avenue, Suite 800
Phonix Arizona, 85004-4427

Ref: (AMC426147- PLACER CLAIM}, (LODE 1- AMC426149) & (LODE 2- AMC426150) GUARDIANS OF THE
THUNDERBIRD.

Dear Ms. Myers,

As per our conversation on July 28, 2014 and with all that is at stake with our claim, my friends and I
have decided to go ahead and (do away) with the aforementioned PLACER CLAIM (AMC426147). I did
call Gregory Briggs and Martin Flag and they both agreed that it would be best to close out our Placer
Claim. We all agreed that we could still meet our objectives and still be in compliance with the Arizona
Bureau of Land Management rules and regulations. Again, I want to thank your professionalism,
kindness and great patience explaining to me what we had done wrong with our claim. Also attached to
this document you will find our signatures and also the other two documents Lode 1 &2 , where I did the
corrections. They are LODE #1,-AMC426149 AND -LODE#2 -AMC426150. Again ReAnn, thank you so
much for your assistance with this matter.

Sincerel ,

Hu C. mez

/0
Hugo C. Gomez
4901 El Camino Real,
Las Cruces, New Mexico, 88007 Signatur61 Gth*-6 -g
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~#632%j United States Department of the Interior .U:$. DSPAR¥BUNT OF™[IN¥.10..

5--=«12-/1 «fl =fim N jo \-=2-41BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT \~
Arizona State Office

4*@_30 ()tie North Central Avenue. Sitite &00
Phoenif. Arizona 85()04-4427

n ww.bini.gov/azf

JUL 1 8 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC426147

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4123

NOTICE

HUGO C. GOMEZ : This Notice Affects the Claims
4901 EL CAMINO REAL : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS CRUCES, NM 88007-5369 :

AMC427149, AMC426150
GUARDIANS OF THE THIJNDERBIRD (LODE #1),
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD (LODE #2)

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

According to 43 CFR 3832.22(a), the dimensions of a lode claim cannot exceed 1500 feet in
length and 600 feet in width (20.66 acres). Your claims are 1500 feet in width and therefore
must be reduced to 600 feet in width to be in compliance with the regulations.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in
a claim that contains significantly less aereage than was originally located. If you wish to retain
the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the
incorrectly located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within 30
days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

CORAE.67-£6 LO<:490,0 /V6'7IUS A*QU~4-6 lib*441
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If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

(1/4/(4(46((9 (f S-4-04/1
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mall
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

i

if

rSENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMP4.ETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

• 00mplete Items 1, 2„and 8. Also complete

 11$%454 -item 4 If Restricted Delivery is desired. 1, *\ Z,*7 0 Agent
• Print your name and,address on the reverse 17 ~Addressee

so that weian retum.the card to you. f 1 ~. F¥ceived Ey(Pdnted Name) C. 131* of Dplivery* • Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, p ' RECEIVED 1 111.11,4 .or on the front if space permits. i' 7 n · i -r- p- -. '- -- · .1
9.,1;leAOeiy address' differen~t tro~fibm 1? t] Yes '

1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enteLgl~!clry §#Idi3*below: Il~o

10'Wd<29/ 24 „ yHUGO C. GOMEZ
4901 EL CAMINO REAL
LAS CRUCES NM 88007-5369 (PH~**Za,1-'5%:5**'·zi

. L
9310/RM/AMC426147 ~ '-SSService Type 0'~

0 Certified Maile ¤ Priority Mail Express™ ~
O Registered O Return Receipt for Mercli~ndise
O Insured Mall O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4123(Transfer from service label)
, PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ,P
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE.1 -' '3.4 ,-,~4 4., 9*6 *r:1 ' 9"427 - Fid«Class~Mail·~·-- '«
-4. -*>.J" v-' 159.Flage A pbes,Paid

2:4 APL ZYD 3,4 · PM 2 L

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP·Rfin this box0

U.S. DEPAR]MENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION ., €OMP*TE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~

• Complete items 1 , 2 , and 3 . Also complete B. 9*14re/ < j V
Il Agent

. 13rint your  ~satmeatcladvd~sssodnets~~e~everse 11~ --··~/67- Z ~'Addressee
so that we can return the card to you . .0~ Rjceiv54 ~yiPrinted Name) ~ C. [Sa£p of [*livery

• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ~«-' At. EF\\/En - J 1~1-11'4,
or on the front if space permits.

b. Is delivery address different frogi item 1 ? '[l Yes
1. Article Addressed to: if YES, enter ry ajdre56'below: 0 +10

HUGO C. GOMEZ 2014 .2 2 t14~~447
4901 ELCAMINO REAL

D W B-LAS CRUCES NM 88007-5369 , liu '11 SST- ,
,

9310/RM/AMC426147 -SSService Type ~~~,~~
0 Certified Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™ 1
O Registered O Return Receipt for Mercnandise I
O Insured Mail 0 Collect on Delivery I

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4123(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt '
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-/0> .5.1279<\85\ .U,5,0¢PAR,MIN,O,THriNT,RIO,¢~United States Department of the Interior . .4,-.-m-0,- 7(51.ill S S- BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office
4RCH 'f 10 r <11

One North Central Avenue, Suite MOO
Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427

www.blm.gov/87/

JUL 1 8 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC426147 4

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4123

NOTICE

HUGO C. GOMEZ This Notice Affects the Claims
4901 EL CAMINO REAL : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS CRUCES, NM 88007-5369 :

AMC426147
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

1. The placer mining claims listed above are located diagonally and do not conform to the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions, as required.

2. The dimensions of the placer mining claim listed above are not in conformance with the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions. For example, using the
rectangular survey system the correct dimensions for a 20 acre placer claim would be
1320 x 660, and a 40 acre claim would be 1320 x 1320.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1). you must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) On unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or
(iii) Bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. If one of these situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds.

Additionally, 43 CFR 3832.12(a) states your description of the land must be as compact and
regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey
System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

Rk-194#Wil~ /2'h
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The amendment must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists to require a placer to be located by metes and
bounds and provide a metes and bounds description; or

2. Locate the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and
complete lots.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. If the claim is to be described by
aliquot parts and complete lots, this may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage
than was originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the
claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

There is a $10 Bureau of Land Management processing fee for each amendment. We must
receive the amendments within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. Ifthe amendments are not
received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

,~*59*t/ bt«*166.57
-4,0:/1

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)
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#6~*7*.1~ United States Department of the Interior . ~UR~AUOfLANDMANA.Mlm "
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BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT ~U2»-*/

Arizona State Office -
()ne North Central Avenue. Suite 8()()

Phi)unix. Arizona 85()()4-4427
WWW. him.gov/az;

JUL 1 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC426147,•~

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4147

NOTICE

GREGORY BRIGGS : This Notice Affects the Claims
3875 IMPERIAL DR. : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS CRUCES, NM 88012-0686 :

AMC426149, AMC426150
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD (LODE #1),
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD (LODE #2)

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

According to 43 CFR 3832.22(a), the dimensions of a lode claim cannot exceed 1500 feet in
length and 600 feet in width (20.66 acres). Your claims are 1500 feet in width and therefore
must be reduced to 600 feet in width to be in compliance with the regulations.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in
a claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain
the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the
incorrectly located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. If the amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

CD/ZA* art.5 Uk,tix,U RO~z-Lf CLECA)/6-6 1~/ine,1
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If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

-fbe
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals
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UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004·4427

i

SENDER·. COMPLETE THIS SECTION *OMPLEN-E THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ';

• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
0 Agentitem 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. X

• Print your name and address on the reverse ~4-172<4* 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you clived by Ift#*65-106me) C. Date of Delivery• Attach this card to the back of the mailpiecRE C F \PF'f
or on the front if space permits. n ! ?A ..7 * f · , f,*k,es,4 7%%4*f c; 7/xs-//f

D. Is deliverf4ddr458 *ere~16,~, 19' 0 Yek
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dell*ty a~i}*1&810*~ O No

GREGORY BRIGGS Zillt JUL 21] P 4: 23 if/ '..,66\
3875 IMPERIAL DR.

LAS CRUCES NM 88012-06¥HOENIX, f 917{ONA < / d '*9310/RM/AMC426147 - -' '
3. Service Type \~*>-z-:f 3/

¤ Certified Mail® 8.Pr»*Mail Express™
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mall O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) Il Yes

2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4147(Transfer from service label)

, PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt :



UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail
Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4® in this boxo I

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004.4427



SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECT/ON p.„..~
• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete ~3-a~nature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired . , 1 ) 71LA IlAge@-- 1
• Print your name and address on the reverse 5~~Addressee

U 9so that we can return the card to you. -2 4,Ase@pd by ~pted, &(ame C. Date of-Delivery• Attach this card tothe back ofthe mailpi 1*(3 , f,VT((2-9.A.KI-h;s.5- 7- L f /9'or on the front if space permits. ~5> - 4-441 ad dress differentr67 item 1? 0 Yes ~
1. Article Addressed to: IfN(~5,4r delivery addess 4*99 3 0 No

MARTIN FL. 814 ~UL 2 8 13 .

215,2,Illrs,r~~03HO~7Y6:7 JUL 2 - 2Uj40,-t,~1~_H\X· ARIZONA ~
9310/RM/AMC426147 ~ 3. se*de 1-YA

I Cer~16d Maile O Priority Mail Express™
0 Registered ¤ Return Receipt for MerchandiseUS, O-Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4130(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt ~



ry. «*24\ United States Department of the Interior , ~UR~Al%=01#+~Nr U
'8! u.5·DEPARTMEN, O,YHE,Nr,n,O'W/ A "--5- .r\ 1---'-*--1-4 h '11 BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office ~§~
- - One North Central Avenue. Suite 800

Phoenix, Arizona 85004-4427
www.blm.gov/azj

JUL 1 8 2014In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC426147

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4130

NOTICE

MARTIN FLAG : This Notice Affects the Claims
4815 SILVER CITY HWY NW : Shown in the Block Below.
DEMING, NM 88030-1637 :

AMC426147
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

1. The placer mining claims listed above are located diagonally and do not conform to the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions, as required.

2. The dimensions of the placer mining claim listed above are not in conformance with the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions. For example, using the
rectangular survey system the correct dimensions for a 20 acre placer claim would be
1320 x 660, and a 40 acre claim would be 1320 x 1320.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1), you must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) On unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or
(iii) Bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. lf one of these situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds.

Additionally, 43 CFR 3832.12(a) states your description of the land must be as compact and
regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey
System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

.
.9-£61;*~15*43/6~/9 /2*1
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The amendment must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists to require a placer to be located by metes and
bounds and provide a metes and bounds description; or

2. Locate the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and
complete lots.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. If the claim is to be described by
aliquot parts and complete lots, this may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage
than was originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the
claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

There is a $10 Bureau of Land Management processing fee for each amendment. We must
receive the amendments within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. Ifthe amendments are not
received within the 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact R.6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

«(62551 442 4 A..a ,-,
-«'~1/\

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)
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0 Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+M®»in this box0

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 85004-4427
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION 1 40MWI201iU#Y#000~JiTS,liT,M#,~i,¤IWIIIlIIIII

• Complete items 1,2, and 3. Also complete A. Signature
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired. 0 Agent

• Print your name and address on the reverse x t//7 «e«/ 0 Addressee
so that we can return the card to you. 8-Bechved by A#*4*ame) C. Date of DeliveryI Soa~ht~~i~roc~~~f tsoptacebpaecrkm~fstht,Ta'll~i«EFC ,\''i-'>S*9ef6/ B/6»11.s 7/As-//1-

D. Isdelivery addr~ss differe~Bon,item 1?' O Yes
1. Article Addressed to: If YES, enter dellyddiddsa kelo*~ C No

GREGOKY BRIGGS ZOILi JUL 2 r P 14: 2 3 / f/
3875 IMPERIALDR.

LAS CRUCES NM 88012 -0686 '10ENIX , n ' 70 '15 \-1 2 , / 1 :9310/R 1/AMC426147 . .. I. I

3. Service Type i·' · >- -·. / »
0 Certified Maile [B PriptiN Mail Express"
O Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4147(Transfer from service label)

PS Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt I
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S/*t--=srj&
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Arizona State Office m.I--7 7
,-2 j

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix, Arizona 850()4-4427

www.blm.gov/a:d

JUL 1 8 2014
In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC426147 F

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4147

NOTICE

GREGORY BRIGGS : This Notice Affects the Claims
3875 IMPERIAL DR. : Shown in the Block Below.
LAS CRUCES, NM 88012-0686 :

AMC426147
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

1. The placer mining claims listed above are located diagonally and do not conform to the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions, as required.

2. The dimensions of the placer mining claim listed above are not in conformance with the
U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions. For example, using the
rectangular survey system the correct dimensions for a 20 acre placer claim would be
1320 x 660, and a 40 acre claim would be 1320 x 1320.

In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12(c) (1), you must describe placer claims by aliquot part and
complete lots using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its rectangular subdivisions except
when placer claims are (i) On unsurveyed Federal lands; (ii) Gulch or bench placer claims; or
(iii) Bounded by other mining claims or nonmineral lands. I f one of these situations exists you
must describe the lands by protracted survey or by metes and bounds.

Additionally, 43 CFR 3832.12(a) states your description of the land must be as compact and
regular in form as reasonably possible and should conform to the U.S. Public Land Survey
System and its rectangular subdivisions as much as possible.

i 86-ut"#Al#*-6 3/6/HAM
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The amendment must provide one of the following:

1. Identify which situation exists to require a placer to be located by metes and
bounds and provide a metes and bounds description; or

2. Locate the mining claim using the U.S. Public Land Survey System and its
rectangular subdivisions and describe the mining claim by aliquot parts and
complete lots.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. If the claim is to be described by
aliquot parts and complete lots, this may result in a claim that contains significantly less acreage
than was originally located. If you wish to retain the same acreage, you may want to relocate the
claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the incorrectly located claim(s).

There is a $10 Bureau of Land Management processing fee for each amendment. We must
receive the·amendments within 30 days of your receipt ofthis notice. Ifthe amendments are not
received within tile 30-day timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

If additional information is required, please contact RBAnn Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

an r. jj. ~. Prik j-, //4 6 /5 OUC M U V -154/1/42«1

Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals

Enclosure(s)



~AbC»* United States Department of the Interior ..5.PARTMENT OF 'm[ 1,mmOR

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
\3-=%7 Arizona State Office

One North Central Avenue. Suite 800
Phoenix. Arizona 850(}4-4427

www.him.gov/azj

JUL 1 8 2014

In Reply Refer To:
3800 (9310) RM
AMC4261474

CERTIFIED MAIL - RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED No. 7006 3450 0002 4719 4130

NOTICE

MARTIN FLAG : This Notice Affects the Claims
4815 SILVER CITY HWY NW : Shown in the Block Below.
DEMING, NM 88030-1637 :

AMC426149, AMC426150
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD (LODE #1).
GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD (LODE #2)

Mining Claim Location Notice(s) - Amendment(s) Required

Pursuant to Title 43 Code of Federal Regulations (CFR) 3832.1, this office received your notices
of location for recording mining claims. In accordance with 43 CFR 3832.12, the claims listed
above cannot be accepted as filed and must be amended as noted below.

According to 43 CFR 3832.22(a), the dimensions of a lode claim cannot exceed 1500 feet in
length and 600 feet in width (20.66 acres). Your claims are 1500 feet in width and therefore
must be reduced to 600 feet in width to be in compliance with the regulations.

When amending a claim, you cannot take in any new ground. Amending the claim may result in
a claim that contains significantly less acreage than was originally located. If you wish to retain
the same acreage, you may want to relocate the claim(s) correctly, rather than amend the
incorrectly located claim(s).

You must file an amendment for each claim listed above to correct the defects identified. There
is a $10 BLM processing fee for each amendment. We must receive the amendments within
30 days of your receipt of this notice. 1fthe amendments are not received within the 30 day
timeframe the mining claims will be declared null and void.

COAR#£TE-5 Loc.*02*0 NO 1-546 R.ELIZV&43 /;9~9 %M
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If additional information is required, please contact R6Ann Myers at 602-417-9413. Please
include your AMC serial number(s) on all correspondence.

Sincerely,

<1Ntickidl (~1'6»_»uyl
Rebecca Heick
Group Administrator
Lands and Minerals



1-
UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE First-Class Mail

Postage & Fees Paid
USPS
Permit No. G-10

o Sender: Please print your name, address, and ZIP+4 in this box 0 1

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT
ARIZONA STATE OFFICE
ONE NORTH CENTRAL AVENUE, SUITE 800
PHOENIX, AZ 850044427

]

t

SENDER: COMPLETE TH/S SECTION gOMPLEPE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY ~
• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also  complete A-Sianature

item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.• Print your name and address on the reverseso that we can return the card to you. ,• Attach this card to the back of the mailpi ING V A~**S·;- ~ -YS?'7'IFor on the front if space permits. 'r.

~~-- is 4618ress different~fn item 1? O Yes1. Article Addressed to: -s·1~A r delivery add~p b*1- 3 O NoMARTIN FL'. .
14 UL 2 84815 SILVER.CITY HWY N JUL 2' 20 14DEMING NM 88030-1637 ARROU A"flv

Pr, MIA.9310/RM/At*C426147 3. Sphice Ty e
O Cert d Mail® 0 Priority Mail Express™

08, 0 Istered 0 Return Receipt for Merchandise
_.  _- -- Insured Mail O Collect on Delivery

4. Restricted Delivery? (Edra Fee) O Yes
2. Article Number 7006 3450 0002 4719 4130gransfer from service label)

4 Ps Form 3811, July 2013 Domestic Return Receipt



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Illill Ill li~111'lli Ill Ilill ~Ili INI illi
Box Number= AZ15035

Claim Begin-End: AMC426147-AMC426150

3 Transfers

lillillilll'llilillillilll'll Ililli AZ15035-20 AMC425596-AMC426147



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Ill Ill Ill lilli l  Ill I~~ Ill li ~Ill Ill lili
Box Number= AZ15035

Claim Begin-End: AMC426147-AMC426150

4 Miscellaneous

illl'lll'llillill'll'lilll'll lillil AZ15035-20 AMC425596-AMC426147



NO
DOCUMENTS

FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND
NO DOCUMENTS FOUND



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
job=AZ15 5/10/2019

~~®lilli liimiiiiii mijim IiII
Box Number= AZ15035

Claim Begin-End: AMC426147-AMC426150

5 Annual Filings

I'llillilll'llilll Illilillilill'lli AZ15035-20 AMC425596-AMC426147
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DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
Run Date/Time: 8/20/2018 MC Maintenance Fees Paid Through the BLM Pay Portal Page 207 Of 316

(by Date Paid)

CBS Receipt: 4235455 Printed For Lead File # AMC426147 -J

Agency Tracking ID: 1534273919

Assessment Year: 2019 Number of BLM Serial Nr: 3

Paid On: 8/14/2018 Total Amount Paid: $465.00

Claim Name BLM Serial No Lead File No Amount Paid

GUARDIANSOFTHETHUNDE AMC426148 AMC426147 $155.00

GUARDIANSOFTHETHUNDE AMC426149 AMC426147 $155.00

GUARDIANSOFTHETHUNDE AMC426150 AMC426147 $155.00

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



- Receipt Page 66 of 89

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

BUSINESS & SUPPORT SVCS DIV
ONE N CENTRAL AVE SUITE 800

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4235455
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4350816
Date of Transaction: 08/14/2018

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUSES,NM 88012 US

1LINE | UNIT
1 # QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 - n/a - 465.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426148/$465.00

TOTAL: $465.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
NOTE: Items will appear on credit card statement as "BLM 0 Mining Claim".

1 AMOUNT: 465.0() POSTMARKED: N/A
TYPE: CREDIT CARD RECEIVED: 08/14/2018

NAME: GREGORY BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUSES NM 88012 US

CARD NO:11XXXXXXXXXXXX8388 AUTH CODE: 09730A
NAME ON GREGORY BRIGGSCARD:

SIGNATURE:

REMARKS

rhis receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a
portion of the official electronic record contained therein.

littps://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder_search'?screen_mode=RECEIPT 8/16/2()18



RECORDER Page .1. 01 ,»« A.
Reouested {fl' jregory M. Briggs

4 SEAL 1~ 07-·13-2017 .., '...„ ,  Recording Fee $15.00
Berta Mcinuz Recorder, Greenlee County, AZ

17:99 PM. When Recorded Return Document to: 3 f-/
Aic,0*7 73*65175 4/

. Larle/ 'A?Fm:95157473 * 1 S f* 7*Kint DA
(.AS Cluces AM. 786/0-;

U Check here is this is a change of address.
Telephone: 5-75 -373- 6791

E-mail address: ibks #, 19-Sy*·AM . CaM

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of (547,e-Lee SS: BLM 1
Date - 72 . 1 (Name) 6*1907 2>Kry?S Stamp

3. Reside at (Address),SY73- .25mjt%,4 Zk rn . 4 -n

PHOENIX. ARIZ

r.3
00

ECEIV

City /AS cruce-s County Z)~**99 4/1//1

State *Wzip 37*0/1 being duly sworn, depose and say that I am a citizen of the Unitec~tates~orelhan
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions @lid pert~ies 01 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief
4 . Owner's name and address ( lf not shown in Items 1 -3 above ). MARI,%Flay,12: 49 5# Savol- 6-ry Al,*Nk)

101 Mn,Al '/ M  Hgost; Uu, o Go#03 9,0.60%%554 18 muces *04 3 7937
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of daims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; GRer,4 lec. County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC
No. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 1,&6/ Ity Au,dem 8,4 6,*ee,0(>e€ As 30 E ~X
69**.4,4,•t -r o f 17*

2 FA614g Au,Jit B /Ad . Gi264eQ AS 30 E
3 41 6/ro 60106*6 op The-111WK-ts<ki Gie€,utze AS SO E
4

5

6

Form: MCF108NTEREn Revised July 2014

~ C C T 1 1 26 17
Page 1 of 2

BY: 81-



4 . 20 1 7-00822 2017 12:22 PM Page 2 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

r=J

BLM
Date
Stamp

PHOENIX. ARIZO,4/,

ZOIl SEP 28 P
 3 56

.7 9 1 '''r 5 f 'FFIC
RECEIVED

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 120'cls* noon on September 1,20.16 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20.11 at least $ giG. dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performed
upon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not induding the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

6-Ber £4 75,c.-r. s

8 . That the work and improvements performed were: Cle,4 ,6,4j 7%6*L , Ct,0,91 M.uvt--f A

Micekis . PRY wes 4

9 . Dated : 1~6j17 Signature: 6*74.;~5*Z~
SUB~~RIBED AND SWORN TObefore me,alyotaryt<12~his /*~' day of ~)1~ 20 ~-31-

BY: c-,1<C~Jb,rs# P' 6fgff .
.

c-/ - : OFFICIAL SEAL :
Notary Public 6 ----5;01---1 //2 < CHAUNCEY VASQUEZ i

My Commission Expires 34 1 -9-- C 3 STATE 0/3//W N//8/
NOTARY PUSUC 1

com-ion *25
W............m.--I--

No. of Claims: 3 x $10= *55, CDC)

Bureau of Land Management Check No.: ~ 0 3 Init *illcArizona State Office
www. blm . qov/az Receipt No.: S]li -bil/O

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



1 [* I Las Cruces NM 88012-0686 25:-E  iffl •-' LAS CRUCES, NIJ--w* -

Gregory Briggs EL ~ f\,1 93875 Imperial Dr PAID .·-* --
88011 ' 'f, ./--„.--.'

-* AMOUNT
POSY~ SERV;C€~

1000 $0.49
85004 R 2304 E106886- 1 6

, M ---' 0 464%
UNH# LSGI, S#»*64,061 7

Ln
LO <

ac N ZOR '<,4/0 ON-<6Me a B
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= 0
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C.- .-,0 fl-

Ii'?ST cbS<-
85004$44- , ill ij// iii iii j jil i'/j'/"illi,Jj,illitil/jijj, illi" Jjill li 'j,jiI. I.
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Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3986840
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4097062
Date of Transaction: 09/29/2017

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY M BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES,NM 88012-0686 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / POL 2017/3 - 11/a - 30.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426149/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 09/25/2017

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 09/28/2017
CHECK NO: 3000

NAME: BRIGGS, GREGORY
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES NM 880]2-0686 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/29/2017



2016-00583 'f ' 8~-2016 09:24 AM Page 2 of 3
U STATES

Forni 3830-2 DEPARTM~ THE INTERIOR 1
((kt„ber 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEME.N~-1~.E~ FORM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: October 31, 2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2 42/0 147
1. This sinall miner waiver is filed for the assessment year beginning on September 1.26/6 andending oti September 1, ,20/Z·
2. The undet signed and all related parties owned len or fewer mining claims, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on Federal lands in the United States

ofAmerica on Septeniber 1,-10/5-
3. The undersigned have performed the assessment work required by law for each mining claim listed prior to filing this waiver and understand that by filing this form,

the undersigned must file an amdavit of assessment work with the Bureau of Land Management (BLM) by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
4. The undersigned understand that if the assessment work obligation has not yet come due under 30 U.S.C. 28 (for those claims in their first assessiiietit year only),

a notice of intent to hold reciting this condition must be recorded by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
5. The undersigned understand that mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee, and that a notice of

intent to hold for these sites is required to be filed with the BLM by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.
6. The undersigned understand and acknowledge that pursuant to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U.S.C. 1001, the filing or recording of a false, fictitious, or fraudulent

document with the BLM may result in a fine of up to $250,000, a prison term not to exceed five years, or both.
7. The mining claims, mill or tunnel sites for which this waiver from payment of the maintenance fees is requested are:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RECORDATION SERIAL NUMBER ~

1 . Gu'*00144*$ eF 13¢c 71•u,deK 0 '4 ( 10'44 1 ) AMC 91619-9 4

2 . Guoid,#**s op 71,·c 11# u .tolek 5 ,#4 C Lond* 1 AMC*16 1 yo
3 . 6-uM,u:*ts •F 74(1140*de£-Butol C -nu,1/,Vel ) Am C *A 6 / 99
4.
5.

6.

7.

8.
9. , CO

- 710 . 9,

PHOENIX

·-
CS :· 4 50

The owner(s) (claimants) of the above mining claims and sites are: 61 m

ti f..340
9 6,(9051 Bserns

(Owner 's Naine - Please Print) ~ ' 3 ~7f0wner'%5~0~urd) -i~~

3971 Twl 10*44. 1)MOO .1  6%5 CRUCE. s 5 /vg 21'ra /Z
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Stl) m (Zip Code)

4 F) m inN PLE &6- 77 17241-Ef 9-&44„4 1 6 1 10 26
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's<2igi~ature)

11'EIS- 5-ilveK (1,111 14,uy NIM / 7)£MINA *11# 2 8056
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) f,7 (State) (Zip Code)

6 Uv <rn Go M€ 7 -k41914-»-%10~14- plj*
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature~) / ~

9 , 0. TN« 5 55+ v L-,- 6*5 6ROC€,5 27757
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

8 69 83 (2'n)
ENTERED SEP 0 7 2016

(Owner's Name - Please Print) <d (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) Coty, (State) (Zip Code)

(Continu~d on page 2)



2016-00583 0~-1;8-2016 09:24 AM Page 3 of 3
t

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's *atur* 2>

= 03 ,\f *5 1,.-

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) > ptate).6? d (Zip Code)

N 00lu
(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner'#-gnatu~i -f

C m

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

18 U.S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
1. This certification is made under the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 30 U.S.C. §28-28k and the regulations thereunder (43 CFR Part 3830)
2. The claimant(s) must fill in the dates in paragraph 1 for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
3. The claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for the beginning of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must be listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which tile waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed by all the claimants or their designated agent, in original form. If an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent, signed by all of the claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This form must be filed no later than September l st for the upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining claims or sites are

recorded, or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on September 1, 2011,
you must qualify for and file for a waiver no later than September 1, 2011, iii the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately following the
filing of this waiver. For all other mining claims or sites waived, you must record a notice of intent to hold on or before the December 30th immediately I
following the filing of this waiver.

9. Mill and tunnel sites may also bc listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintenance fee. A notice of intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 30th following the filing of this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(Continued on page 3) (Form 3830-2, page 2)
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08-08-2016 09:24 AM Recording Fee $15.002 counri *
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0

I
45& 5 Ripri

NIX. ARIZONA

-t <

·-n19 -n
-

16# <,2/



F'age 1 01=111
2016-1'10582

When Recorded Return DocumWW6: Berta Manuz Recorder, Greenlee County, AZ

Requestell-11: Gregory Briggs
4//14:cy 1%113 08-08-2016 09:24 AM Recording Fee $15.003770 1&44 f,jct.2 -01(*ve

C 65 CKOCE,5 0#4. *YOU

0 Check here is this is a change of address.
RECORDERTelephone: -1-75- 375- 0194

E-maH address: 3bki #/Att ®y*4<00. coid ~

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of 6-fic€11/ tic ss: BLM 09 01
2.1 (Name) (5-nzyx' 73.0795 Stamp ~~ ~

Date - = rl

PHOENIX. ARI

3. Reside at (Address) .1 5 15- IM peidd Ek, g :bl=
- C/,R

City 1*5 6*ucts County CoA/* *)UV'* 71 , ir7r , :-51
0 ,¥ nState Nyll Zip * 0 iS. being duly sworn, depose and say thatl am a citizen of the Ut*d SS*~,a~re thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions andae sof18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above). MART,V #»66 57---4' 957 rilve,ectiy Auy *01

DemING wf/191%050 1 0 090 60'4451> 86·87*My la,S Cructs WM F~7937
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said daim(s). Said contiguous group of daims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional) Mining District; Ckinu le e County, Arizona.

AMC COUNTY RECORDERUne CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNo. NUMBER DATA (if available)
6-Aug,m,3 6» 7* 4 GRef*'lue

1 &1161*9 -1.lda Rid 308 AR

G**clums 61= 11* t
2 4%6 /4 7 -TAu,16/€K E:,td Grz«Ju lee X5 3®E6.14/AnS ap n c3 426 iSo 7Ii»UtiCEl,14 G"/CD Lee. XS 306 14
4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



zu16-00582 08-08-2016 09:24 AM Page 2 of 2
AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE,;NNUAL WORK - page 2

, *U, " , ] 1"
BLM
Date , h
Stamp ,...0 . =** 532

0rn » >
E E r.430. m>4 - Virl
3> ~»» Mi 2

-1] Flf-r, S
r.1 OU

7 0
Z -n
3>uts

8 B m

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 / 5- and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 I 6 at least $ 9 50.00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit ofall, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.
7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

6*€g 09 15,279 s
8. That the work and improvements performed were: (Convij 7**ls p ;;89,we/«, ZAY #464'47,
A CP' 9, i.<3 1 11*4< Aauti ijaces .

9. Dated: 5/~//6 Signature: /{~4*'*7 k**4**

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this ~~- day of ~41- 20 ~4

By: AL Lk

Notary Public 74*6 »*» „(19
My Commission Expires 3/3//9

No. of Claims: ~ x $10 =*30. 49
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 54 43- Init. 404Arizona State Office
-.blm.aov/az Receipt No.: -36, 3650~~

OFFICIAL SEAL i For BLM Use Only
% ANDRES CORRAL }

· f .< ]~ j . NOTARY PUBuc
i S ~ STATE OF NEW MEXICO : Form: MCF108
i <22=:9'Commission Exp. 3/2~ /9 i Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.
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United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3635008
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3738844
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2016

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY M BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES.NM 88012-0686 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH WAIVER 2017 -1 1.00 NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY - n/a - 30.003 / POI. 2016 - 3RECEIVED
CASES: AMC426149/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 08/15/2016

FYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2016
Cl-IECK NO: 2942

NAME: BRIGGS, GREGORY M
3875 IMPERIAL DR
I.AS CRUCES NM 88012-0686 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

~N~ERE
AUG 2 3 2016

BY: r'



7A15-00686 08-1 8-2015 09:01 AM Page 2 of 7
U-11111-:D STA'rES

ic,rin 383()-2 DEPARI'MEN < OF 11 Ili INTIERIC)R 426177
(( )cti,ber 2013) BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMEN rlEC

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION .

SEE /A/STRUCT/ONS ONPAGE 2 < 6~, Expires: October 31.2016

This small miner waker is filed for the assessnient yearbeginning on Septe'Inbet· 1 , % 0/5-- and oidi ,ig (, Ii Selitenihei· 1 , *0/4-
2. Ihe undersigned and all related pailies imned leii or fewer mininiz claims. mill, or tunnel sites k)cated and mailitained on Federal lands iii the United States

ofAmeric: on September X015- -
3. The illidersigned h,ive pei-tormed tlie assessinent wcit·k requil-Cli hy law for each niining clainilisted prioi toliling this naiwrand understand that by filing this 1'01-m,

the undersigned must file an .1 Ill davit ul'assessment work with tile Bureilll 0 1 Lancl Management ( 131.M ) by the December 3 C )th 1 011 (in ing the filing of this waiver.
4. 1 he undersigned imderstand that il the assessment work obligation has not yet conie due mider 3() U.S.C'. 28 ( for those cl aims ili their lirst assessnient year only),

a notice (11' intent to hold reciting this condition must he recorded by the December 3()th fullowing the fililly orthih waiver.
5. 'Ihe undel·signed understand th.it mill und tuntiel sites niay alsi) be listedon this waiver and be waivedli-(,11111,iynient ulthe niaintenance fee. alici tlitit a notice (11

intent to hold for (liese sites is required k) he filed with the Ill-M by the December 3()th fullow ing the filing ofthis wai,er.
6. The illidersiened widerstand and acknowledge that pursuatit to 43 U.S.C. 1212 and 18 U,S,C. 1001, the filing or recording of.1 1:11<e. lictitioits, <)1' 1 :·,tudillent

doclitnelit with the BLM may restl It in .1 fine (,1' LI p to $250,000. a prison term not to exceed five years. or boili.
7. 1 he mining claims, mill or tunnel sites Ibl- which this waiver froin payment ofthe mailiten:ince fees is requested tire:

CLAIM OR SITE NAME BLM RfrORDATION SERIALNUMBER

L Gu*U/Aws Of 716 7%44*6<644/ (lo,le , ~ AMC+AG/¥9 7
2. Gu*,ul,Ms r, P 7Af. -710*AN i.k,Aol ( Led<K AM c :nu Yo
3. 6014*ol,*43 of 11·c 110,04<,tle,id (-rung€L) AMcc,AG!49
4.

5.

6. 03
-n =S

7. I CA C
0

8. 1-rl -
 -1

cn :71
9.

. rn
3>10.

.  -n
*-J

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are: CID :1
Z

1 4 
P
 2:23

G.ce,oLY 2,<179 5
/

(()wrier-'s Name - PlcaKe Print) ~ ~gnati,re)
3875- Im rei'*(. 13* tve 6As CitucES ¢UM 550/2

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (Suite) (Zip Code)

M AKON FLA (,(r ~I
A ,-

(()wrier 's Name - Please Print) (0\vffet- s Signature)

43} 5 SilveK C,Ty /4-00 y .AU) DE M, wvG~ '-, NA 956 50
(Owner's Mailing Address) (St.1/) (Zip ('ode)

NuGo GoMc3 M~*- 6--*,U.swfts> ,>«-7 08101120/5
((hvner's Name - Please Print) --,1\ 4 itv ' Col~~c

f.O. 84 irs·s -,-1 , / 6*s CKOCES Nti *7957
(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (St.' te) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please 14 int) (()\\'lier's Signatil tre)

(Owner's Mailing Addi·ess) ~ SEP , 49 2,1 1 ~ (City) (State) (Zip Code)

NTERSEId

( Contimied on page 2 ) W 9/*606



2015-00686 Oblf'-2015 09:01 AM Page 3 of 3-
111

(Owner's Name- Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signaturel

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (State) (Zip Code)

(Owlier's Name - Please Print) (Owner's Signature)

(Owner's Mailing Address) (City) (St~e) (Zip Code)

18 U,S.C. 1001 and 43 U.S.C. 1212 makeita crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any
fillse, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

INSTRUCTIONS
L This certification is made ulider the provisions of 43 U.S.C. § 1744 and 3() U.S.C. §28-28kand the regulations thereunder (43 ('FR Part 3830).
2, The claimant(s) must fill iii the dates in paragraph I for the beginning and ending of the assessment year for which this waiver is sought.
1 7 he claimant(s) must fill in the date in paragraph 2 for tlie beginning ofthe assessinent year fur whicli this waiver is sought.
4. All claim and site names and BLM serial numbers must he listed for the mining claims, mill sites, and tunnel sites for which the waiver is sought.
5. All owners of the inining claims, mill sites. and tunnel sites and their addresses must be given.
6. This waiver form must be signed hy all the claimants or their designated agent. in original form. 11'an agent is designated, a notarized designation of

agent. signed by all ofthe claimants with proper address given, must be submitted with this waiver.
7. This Im·m inust be filed no laterthan Septeniber Ist forthe upcoming assessment year in the BLM State Office where the mining clainis orsites are

recorded. or the waiver cannot be granted by the BLM. (Example: To obtain a waiver for the assessment year 2012, which begins on Septeinber 1.2011,
you must qualify for and file fur a waiver no later than September 1,2011,in the proper BLM State Office.)

8. For all mining claims which require assessment work, you must record an affidavit of labor on or before the December 30th immediately Ibllowing the
filing of this waivet·. For all other mining clainis or sites waived, you must record a notice ofintent to hold on or before the December 30111 imiliediately
12,!lowing the filing of'this waiver.

9, Mill and tunnel sites may also he listed on this waiver and be waived from payment of the maintertatice fee. A notice of  intent to hold for these sites is
required to be filed by the December 3()th 12,11 ow ing the fil ing 01' this waiver.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

(('ontinued on page 3) (Form 383()-2, page 2)



9@6/ 97
When Recorded Return Document to: 2015-00687

Cie,0*1 &;79 5 Pgge 1 of 2
3%1 5 YM pti,*t ·DA Requested By: Gregort, Briggs

Berta Manuz Recorder, Greenlee Counts, AZLAS CfocEs "41 fts - 10- 2A1. 5 09 : 01 AM Recording Fee $ 15 . 00
8%010

0 Check here is this is a change of address. // RECOROER

Telephone: 5-75<373-0 792 ~ SEAL 41
E-mail address: ~9645 //0 4 0 i/,0400. Cow \1 :i)' /+A #7

~4<-SUSS>/

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

1. State of Arizona, County of 6*Sw/// ss: BLM
Date RECFIVED2 . 1 (Name) 62£,a,ev 3.1,9 5 Stamp k -'·I I

3. Reside at (Address) -3575---Z;'AL,26 3€/6> c
ZOIS AUG 1 4 P 2: 22

C\ty ZAS Gevels County D*** ANA PHOENIX . ARIZONA
State ,Mh*kip Saork being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more thaneighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true andcorrect according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4 . Owner' s name and address ( If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). M)4*1-vJ PLAge, #- 9%51 5, lv<,c.c,yr) 14,g: NL,O
'Dp M id,J MM noso . /43,0 Go»:t* 9.0.86* gssit LA. Ce,uci-, N#1 577371 4

5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at theexpense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District , (Recew Lce County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
6-KJ",ws op ae 6-keouter1 £/A6/99 5*u~e<ki#c/ AS 30E 2*
60*4,401 5,71 6

2 416/41 1Au,Ud},~4 Gi~evite 25 36E RR

3 9*6/ go ffifl;t&ir 177 6,~reW£20 25 30£ 42-
4

5

6

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

r Page 1 of 2

r i
:97 16 21.____f~



2015-00687 08-10-2015 09:01 AM Page 2 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

BLM
Date
Stamp RECEIVED

Rl M '

1615 AUG 1 11 P 32 3

PHOEhIX. ARIZONA
7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1,20 /4 and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /5 at least $ 300,00 dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside ofa contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:
61£e<**tw •75,4,¥ 5

I 4

8 . That the work and improvements performed were: Cte*Lats 7*AiLi Dc, Cu,*sk,k~ j /1#,wriwi r. l*6*
UARAQ:£u, Dio•,ks A.,04 72*ck *,ct,45

I I.

9 . Dated : 1//6//5 Signature: -es:~

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this 85*K day of Ae<ys l- 20 15
By: Greoorv 691,«5 q
Notary Public '2> c -<1-0.1 x,4 (7 <l) - (-1 )A p WA,dt ~ Sandx) uo!55!lutuoo Aw „- *r:~

I /

Aunoo ae,uee,9 (1=<  t*!*kll\<]1~

My Commission Expires JO \ ~ 1 4 J nol k 1•u02!JV 80 910;9'0114!d ~0;ON ' ~A~~t<WI
1 >INV8111/*'01AtIEIHO ' :M,,rf~'~

No. of Claims: x $10 = $ 30,(5
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: c518% 1 Init. 544Arizona State Office
-.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 3363- 56«

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2
This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



RECORDER diS d j. Ff- 686 4 7619 7b' , , guest ed h Gregory Briggs
* SEAL :: 08 -10 09:01 AM Recording Fee 015.00

Ber {,a I'larviz Ra,:order· 9 Greenle,·, Count:y. Al
''

4,7
ELES,/

· ..7

, ...7?fi..,i.*4614 U4 .#44<14-

s, ,s:~~~**111«(mmlitill R, Iffif~wv,i~J)..;

GREENLEE COUNTY RECORDER
P.O. Box 1625 - Clifton, Arizona 85533

Maintenance Fee Waiver

CAPTION

COVER SHEET

DO NOT REMOVE

23 <r This is part of an official document.
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l.:; or)

C.rl 3 LLS
irl <_3
-

f-L



61&9$191 2,/,93 --
397Y IMfU,4 R

LAS Cluces UM,970/2-

*-I- -#-/ 1=Ze,

~6//2/9{/ OF 6*10# MA*Aye/,9 00,7--

VNOZINV ' x ! ~130Hd Abzo#* 37»92 an:/0€~

GNE Nolak 64*flkAL *vE, Sdk %00

h Z :L d h i 98¥ §1(11 pkoe**, 42- grooq -18+17

1 , ;479
03Ai353

.

53uu#$442= 11''111,,'I1'i,1j1I1,Ijj1'jjj1,j]Ijj,j1j11,j1),,ij,)j11jj1,jj„ji



Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
ReceiptBureau of Land Management

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3368364
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3466460
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2015

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY M BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES,NM 88012-0686 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING
CLAIMS-NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE MAINT FEE

1 1.00 AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM WAIVER (3) 2016 / - n/a - 30.00
MONEY RECEIVED POL (3) 2015
CASES: AMC426149/$30.00

TOTAL: $30.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 30.00 POSTMARKED: 08/11/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/14/2015
CHECK NO: 2831

NAME: BRIGGS. GREGORY M
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES NM 88012-0686 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

61 ...i j
1_

. 1 1 r,-,/1,;-1

U _

8/17/2015



AMEL<26/9 7

UNITED STATES L«1
Form 3830-2 DEPARTMENT ()1:'1'111.INTER]()1<
((ktober 2013) BURF.Al J OF I.AND MANACiliMEN'l' ~~~~ 1.·C)RM APPROVED

MAINTENANCE FEE WAIVER CERTIFICATION OMB NO. 1004-0114
Expires: (ktoher 31.2016

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON PAGE 2

1. This small miner waiver is liled 1-ortheassessinelityearbeginningon Septemher 1,2014 and ending on September 1.2015
2. The undersigned and all related parties owned len or fewer mining cl,ilins, mill, or tunnel sites located and maintained on 1 cdcl.11 lands in the United States

01 America on Seplember L 2014
3. The undersigned Imve performed th e assessment work required In' 1,in fi,reach mitiing claim listed prior to tiling this\vaiver and understalid thal by tiling this f cHIii.

the undersigned mist file an affidavit of assessinerit work willi the Bure m 0 1 1.and Management ( BI .M) by the Dece m her 3 Oth following the filing ofthis waiver.
4. The illidersioned mderstand th,il it'the assessinetil work obligatic,11 Im lion·el come due under 3() I J.S.('. 28 (1'(11' those clalins iii their first assessment year only).

a noti ce of intent to hold reciting this condilion must be recorded by the December 3 0 th following the Aling 01' lhis waiver.
5. The undersigned widerst.ind 111.[t mill and tunnel sites may also be listed on this waiver and be witived from Imyliient oflhe mailiteliance fee, mid thal a notice 01

intent to hold fur these sites is required to be filed with the HI .M by the December 30 th fbilowing the fil ing of'this waiver.
6. The undersigned zinderst,ind alid acklic)jviedge [liat piti ,sualil ((,43 ILS.('. 1212 alid 18 1 1 .S.('. IC)()1, the filing i,i recording 01 ,1 false, lictitious. or frauditlent

document with the BLM may res ult in a line 01-up to $250,00(), a prison ler Iii mot to excced five years, or both.
7. 'Ihe mining claims. mill or ttimiel .sites fur whicil thinviliver fri)111 paynielit oflhe Inailitenance kes is requested aic.

CI.AIM ()1< SITIENAMI< 11[.M RECORI)At'IC)N SIERIAI.NUMBER

1 GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD(LODE 1) 4' AMC426149

2. GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD(LODE 2) AMC426150

3. GUARDIANS OF THE THUNDERBIRD(rUNNEL) AMC426148
4.

5.

6.

7.
8.

9.

1(). ff r

BU f

The owner(s) (claimants) ofthe above mining claims and sites are:
r-rl
- r~*
1= "TiGREGORY BRIGGS -14. - IT , c-' 1

(Owners Name - Please Print) / / ~ Silitiat ~ CD (-2

3875 IMPERIAL DRIVE LAS CRUCES 488 -er-7

El Val)-(()wiier's Mailing Address) (City) S# A#TR
----- -~U ----- -----

. - vA -r- -t  l./3
MARTIN FLAGG 111 , / Con''bv -ff««~ U.\

(Owner's Name - Please Print) (()wiler',8/Signallire)

4815 SILVER CITY HMY NW DEMING NM 88050
(()wners Mailing Address ) 0 80/11 ( Stkik ) (Zip Code )

-----------

1/
HUGO GOMEZ C 1-

((hvner-s Name - Please Print) (()wner's Sig~~)

P.O.BOX 8554 LAS CRUCES NM 87937

(()iviier's M,tiling Address) (('ity) (SU~e) (Zip Code)

(()wiler's Name - Please Pritil) (()Wlier'S Signature)

COwner's Mailing Address) ~N-,rE RE~ (City) (State) (7.* Code)

(Continued on page 2) ~ SEP 1 u 2014 1
641



»16 926/97
When Recorded Return Document to:
6*«O« Ze,T 3

3%1VIA '~en*L 'DU,e 2014 --00483
CAAR C.ocis p/4 Requested By : Gregory Briggs

Page 1 of 2
71011 Berta Manuz Recorder , Greenlee Countg , AZ08-08-2014 09:05 AM Recording Fee $15.000 Check here is this is a change of address.

Telephone: .6736373-079.2. ,RECORDERi\

E-mail address: 86;<5 NA# @»*00.604 ~ SEAL .~
S 6*0., F.\4-555/

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK

2 E

BLI AZ-

1 . State of Arizona , County of ('Ketu Lee SS : BLM r , 1
Date --- C

CD . A r
2.1 (Name) 6*96« 6'p"-~ Stamp

co :t:< r
3. Reside at (Address) -7075- 1304pe,6/*2 1/11/6 > -CJ mr

i\3 CD:.
CD 1\0 -71

.. -1.1city 6*,r riucgs County _ i*/~W# **a --- 7. Ld c.)

State #M Zip 9%0/ 1- being duly sworn , depose and say that I am a citizen of the United States , more than
eighteen years of age, and that all of the facts set forth in this affidavit, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18
U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent statements with the United States, are true and
correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4 . Owner's name and address ( If not shown in Items 1 -3 above). MMT,N FLA©*S '1551 5, lveK c,B) 1¢my N,v

lim41 A/M Fforo . IL~o G.ovicL P, 0, 80*155* (*s Ccuces *Jpl 87957
5. That I am personally acquainted with the mining claim(s). The work and improvements were made by and at the
expense of the owner(s) of said claim(s). Said contiguous group of claims, listed on this document, are situated in the

(optional ) Mining District ; 62.5.N LES County , Arizona .

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

Uldimts of 7k GLeervlee1 016/¥7 11tuided,4 15 30 6 21
Gu*id,mys OF ne 6,€ee,u Le<.

2 £1 ;16 / 4 5 71undeck, Aot X 5 30 E 21

3 4*6 / 90 Gc*cd,*g or n,6 6*ce# Cet
71unle,C Bnlet 13 36 E 2.2-

4

5

6

Form: MCFIOB
Revised Jan. 2006~NTERE~ Page 1 0 f 2

~ AUG 2 1 2014 ~
By.-. ~Aihk -



2014-00483 ~Z)8-2014 09:05 Ati Page 2 of 2

AFFIDAVIT OF PERFORMANCE OF ANNUAL WORK - page 2

CAl
ZE=C
- I-- -1.
C
i t >

BLM 1 cr, f f

--Date
COStamp

1.J
0 VO 7-1

.r> 6-J
U'! 1-11

7

8

9

10

6. That between the dates starting at 12 o'clock noon on September 1, 20 ,d#- ~and ending at 12 o'clock noon on
September 1,20 /,1 at least $ 3 5 5/ dollars worth of work and improvements were done and performedupon said claim(s) or upon one or more of a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, wholly or partly outside of
a contiguous group of claims for the benefit of all, not including the location work.

7. That the following persons were employed to perform the work and improvements described herein:

Ge,409 14- 1gy 6' 1,

8 . That the work and improvements performed were : Ct<*14~ «B+WL , 8*,vW-J , I)Ky u.)AS 44.3 3

1-)ic*, Bfril,f_ E>*AC 4-t LI LUS Riti13 --3 ,

9. Dated. <2 1% /21 Signature :
1 1 - V L) /64

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO before me, a Notary Public, this S-'A day of ,/1-u~ 1 5~ 20 / 9
By: G r c c*~/ A r & e~r< s 4~/.  CHERYLD. WILTBANK )

Notary Public C jq l .~., 0 19 019 k _nUP Ii,*6211%111 Greenlee County
~ ~71., **~ Notary Public,State of Arizona

. \(9~f~~/ My Commission Expires
July 14, 2018

My Commission Expires <-3 l.2 | ~/ 1 L./ ~ C) 6 tg

No. ofClaims: 35 x $10 = . 50
Bureau of Land Management Check No.: 271 ,7 Init . lyfs
Arizona State Office
- az.blm.gov Receipt No.: 96)59;GU

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF108
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 0 f 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.



9 26 1 91
2014-00482

RECORDER F'age 1 of 2
Requested By: Gregory Briggs
Berta hanuz Recorder, Greenlee County, AZ* SEAL L 08-08-2014 09:05 AM Recording Fee $10.00

64 rou«/

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
When Recorded Return Document to: C/.1Gic-,aky RA,·79 s BLM 912 5] r
397r TIMP-61£1*1 1/KA,M Date
645  Ak-ul M 1%1 CO --Stamp -

 C.
Bro /2 

£.. --

0 Check here if this is a change of address, - r.6 , r,4
Telephone : JZS-373- 079X OU

0 f.·. D 17
E-mail Address CR kS JJ 24·6)/54100 . Cowl > Ld ES

.. -., 1

Cf I r -1 1
1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 f S and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
0 Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
8 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.
G- i»§*6(, *ws op Tkc Giee,v tex

1 4 , 6 /*7 71 ,*dix6,;J AS 30 g 14

y GuA,ed,h•ts OF Th< 6-*er,u Zec
2 4AG / 4 71uMBOY. Aitoi X3 30 E 4X

3 49,6150 (Su**din·ns of 7kc 61<A Z· eC
1kvnd eK #ired X Ir 30 I. AA

4

5

6

1

8

9

10
~ ~TC- I D c n Form: MCF110

Revised Jan.2006

AUG 2 1 2014 r i Page lof 2

By: _ (69~A~
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NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

0-;
7.) S.BLM CL,

--

Date
11Stamp

c:5

L. i ip
-. u.

--

CO 3. .- -J
f ~; , ~7
C· C.

CD b I 71
Z - -r 1

l.-J C.,cn r-1-1

1 . State of Arizona , County of (titte LEE
2 . 1 (Name) 6*qoev 761*93

0 1 ..

3. Reside at (Address) YS 75- -;ZD#1/4,6/*t hQU/&6

City SH CM-uc€.0 County AN,4 AN# state VM zip f.fo /2 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4 . Owner's name and address ( lf not shown in ltems 1 -3 above). RAK ,75*/ ,0~7.21 *1575,lvei c,Ty ttly NW

Demiwl *}M gr050 1 /4010 (Uviez 7.¢)·26* 91550 L*5 Ciuces NM 517931
5 . Dated : ~42)19 signature. vilw /J'ft3351

No. of Claims: 5 x $10 = 6,0
Bureau of Land Management C**6/
Arizona State Office Check No: 427/7 Init,
www. az . blm . gov RectiptNo:. 3 /'DSVE?Su

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised Jan. 2006

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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· Receipt Page 1 of 1

~N @ t..23

United States Department of the Interior ~ AUG 2 1 2014 . 1
Bureau of Land Management f. 'ReceiptBY: - f~,+L, fLANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3105492

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3197139
Date of Transaction: 08/19/2014

CUSTOMER:
GREGORY M BRIGGS
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES,NM 88012-0686 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS- POL 2014/3

1 1 . 00 NOT NEW- UNADJUD, ONE AUTH NO. WAV NOI - da - F9 {
ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2014/3CASES: AMC426148/$60.00

TOTAL: $60.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 60.00 POSTMARKED: 08/14/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/18/2014
CHECK NO: 2717

NAME: SWANSON, MARY K
3875 IMPERIAL DR
LAS CRUCES NM 88012-0686 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://cbs.blm.gov/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/19/2014



NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

1111111111111111111111111 lilli mil 1111111
Box Number= AZ15035

Claim Begin-End: AMC426147-AMC426150

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

Illl'llilll'll'lll Ill'Illl'll Il l'll AZ15035-20 AMC425596-AMC426147



MINING CLAIM STATUS REPORT
Data Entered : 1,/2- 7 /ao/Y,»1 MTP Checked By:

GEO Checked By: ~~

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER : AMC (t9-6l47 thru AMC Lf3-6 f57)
NUMBER OF CLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $34 = $ /85 -00
PLACER Processing Fee @ $20 = $ ~0 L 0/
ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $140 = $ 5~07 .//
MILL SITE Add' I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = % !+0. 06

< TUNNEL SITE SUBTOTAL $

TOTAL ACREAGE : ,-0 . 66 Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Only) Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: L~ TOTAL $ 9l(Q * 00
DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA: Over-the-Counter [ ] Mail [kk TIMELY FILED: Yes [ «* No [ 1

LEGAL DESCRIPTION : T 0% R SOC SEC 3p-
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No[ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ 1

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX [ 1 OTHER[ ]
SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:
Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTH ER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

********************FINAL ADJUDICATION ********************
DATE »54~5*,4 INITIALS ~1

.. 1 .



cxn,0,7 1 -tl
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* ATTACHMENT OF NAMES AND ADDRESSES FOR LODE 1 & LODE 2, PLACER
AND TUNNEL CLAIMS.at

C

EL 1.Martin Flag: 4815 Silver City, HWY- NW, Deming New Mexico 88030.

-2
 
14
 
12
 4

9 
PM , AAA -T- 413Signature 9~ ,553;„51II

2. Hugo C,Qpmez399,Ffil(~*Wo Ry~las Cruces, New Mexico 88007.

si ~ -~= - en~ a I /6-5~;0 l L.1
4'·1

3. Gre~Briggs: 3875 Imperial Drive, Lastrttees, New Mexico 88012.
ID··· Signature
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Page 1 of , fl IF
Reque.sted ki---Hugo Gomez
Berta Manuz Recorder, Greenlee County, pu./RFORMF1 01-03-2014 [2:49 PM Recording Fee *10.00

113.19 SEAL ]~
43

LOCATION NOTICE FOR PLACER MINING CLAIM

41NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardiansof the
BLMThunderbird placer mining claim has been located by f imwl,IH BLMET NOTby-3 2,0.spectors whose current mailing

address & see attached document for addresses : ACCEPTFA, fUR rrA·T~ - 3 5-1, & 9 1, 1,U L'ti, C,See Exh,JiT- 1 -A r iThe general course of this claim is SW to NW and it is situated in
i1Green Lee 

f -County, Arizona.

This claim is 750 feet in length and 1200 feet in width. This daim runs from the ..;N33..249908 /W109.249457location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 730 feet in a NWN33.251601 W109.250794 NE33.251924/109.246755 SE 33.250155 Ndirection to the end line and /100 feet in a direction to the end line.
109.245563 WThis daim is marked by four monuments, one at each corner of the claim.

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township2 S , Range 30 IE , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses ~portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s),
section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW 1/4 of section 22,town ship 2S, Range 30 East

C-2
,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.

The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additionalinformation (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The Guardiansof the Thunderbird is
located SW/NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker.

A/33.250324 /W Joq. 24766/
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / 5 day of NOV**14€k , 20 13 .U.SisMLOCATOR (s) //220:,4 1 /M~ft

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005This form is available from the Arizona Department of Miges & Mineral Resotirces and may be reproduced.
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CM ---- r-
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MINING CLAIM MAP ~im „.13 ]><
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RECE~yED17 *-0 t,7
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0 ,, -71
Z,Z 

w. - rl

l J C-)CD in
N

Scale : 1".= 2000 feet zi -4
1. The above map depicts the Guardians of the Thunder IlYAIng claim, which is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 2 S , Range 30 E , Glla and Salt River Base and Meridian,

1..1Green Lee County, Arizona.
2. The type of corner and location monuments used areas follows: 4' X 3" PVC pipe surrounded by
pile of rocks at the bottom of the PVC pipe of all corners. Claim documents in container.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1002

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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2014-00009
F'age 1 of !!ir
Requested ENii. ugo Gomez
Ber ta Manui-Hidorder p Greettlee Count, 9 , AZ

E< SEAL j~i 01-03-2014 12:49 Ptl Recdrding Fee *10.00

1-Eourid

LOCATION NO~nCE FORTIL#66 MINING CLAIM ~<
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardiansof the

BLMThunderbird funn¢Lmining claim has been located by Z"p: ' H '--T ~.81]MiBUT NOby 3 pr 0.5pdc. fors whose current mailing pHOENI.., Ail?£61'4S DATE.address is see attached document for addresses : 1 t

See Ekh,6 it 1-A
"JThe general course of this claim is SW to NW and it is situated in >Green Lee 

FlCounty, Arizona. Z
r.0 --

REC-EIVE

This claim is 750 feet in length and 1200 feet in width. This claim runs from the --1N33..249908 /Wl 09.249457 22.. 72 'nN¥V - 00
location monument on which this location notice is posted approximately 750 feet ina -1N33.251601 W109.250794 NE33.251924/109.246755 SE 3~5Olf65 NIgdirection to the end line and /joo feet in a direction to the -end line c,

109.24&863 WThis claim is marked by four monuments. one at each carrier of the claim.
The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township

2 S , Range 30 E , Gila Sall River Base and Meridian, Arizona. This daim encompasses
portions of the following legal subdivision(s) if located by legal subdivision or the following quarter section (s), --

section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW 1/4 of section 22,town ship 2S, Range 30 East

,Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
»DThe locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional ~information (if any) concerning its locality are as foHows: The Guardian,of the Thunderbird is

located SW/NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker.

N 33.250326/\4109.447681
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this / S day of ~4'01/<*< 4<RL, 20 13.-1 - A --f< VtiLOCATOR (s) /Z~.4- .Z,0*~:=rs=r-

Form MCF102
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizoita Department of Mimes & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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MINING CLAIM MAP Ch -4 -1
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NScale : 1' = 2000 feet Zl
1. The above map depicts the Guardians of the Thunder 11{|Alig clairn, whichls located In Section (s)

22 , Township 2 S , Range 30 E , GRa and Salt River Base md Me,idian. C-)Green Lee County. Arizona.
2. The type ofcomer and location monuments used are as follows: 4' X 3"PVC pipe surrounded by
pile of rocks at the bottom of the PVC pipe ofall corners. Claim documents in container.

3. The hearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1005

Revised July 2005
This form is available from tho Arizona Department of Mimes & Minerd Resources and may bo reproduced.
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1 . The above map depicts the 6(,Aid,nns 0/1611#Jag#hlining claim , which is located in Section (s)

22 , Township * S , Range 30 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

Cy«e,u Lee. County , Arizona .
1 .i

2. The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 96% 3 FFc /96 rui,4%-id# 89
r

I .

6,>lu *-1- 74<. boyTAM AP *11 . Com€«, Clovvi 1)06'5 1N <831*344.e A 69'Ped,
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF10Oa
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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2014-0 07
F'age 1 of 5
Requested 85~ Jugo Gomez
Berta Man,_ Recorder. Greenlee County, AZRECORDER 01-03-2014 12:49 PM Recording Fee $10.00

4 SEAL vi
9> St

122 coutill 'ft/'
\4\ AM< 

&

Mildle L/24 149 7/R/90,9 ff) 0LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM # 1
r J ,-O 52NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardiansof the BLM CD :_

1:B L 
AZ ST

Thunderbird lode mining claim has been located Stmnn -Datc r:.1 --a.--

by 3 - ptosfactors whose current mailing

RECF

CO --/

53 -7 ''rriaddress is see attached document for - ...D 21
-,1Inaddresses and names: see. 2&6:631 /-,g . -'.J CD

1-:J :-,7
The general course of this claim is SW to NW and it is s#uamd in Green Lee4 ec 44(6County, Arizona This claim is /500 feet In length and ~ 063 feet in width. This dalm runs

Cl.-N33.249908/W109 249457 r-0 537from the localon monument on which this location notice is posted approximamiy 600 feelina -0 - .

SE diredion~A150172W10224.7287 N33.254014/W109.250322 =end me and /Soo feet Ina direction to the C) 0-
G N &1 3'JN33.253585 -12&Mi~Un is n,arked by six monuments, one at each comer and one at the center r .j

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township 2 E .1 00
S C /3 n

--, Range 30 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona and this claim encompasses ns:, (D
VU i-i-1

of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) NW 1/4 section of section 22

1 
BLM A 

STATE OFFIC

Township 2 S, Range 30 East.

Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this clairn with reference to some natural object or pemlanent monument and additionat*,forn~on
(if any) concerning its locality areas foHows: The Guardians of the Thunderbird is loca~d =

SW / NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker. Z
,N.31.~50316 /\0 109.247 (.el . Ul

ECEIVED

4/6/49EUDATED AND POSTED onthe ground Oils / q dayof /Vove'*'115,20 as. e -
NI

ZLOCATORls) / /65&4(4 7*a,~,r-TE[7- 1. 0u - 6 -3 - w m
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be mproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the GuALJ~?~s ar 7~e 72u,Ue~c h, U mining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AA , Township A 5 , Range ,30 6 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

(Ttee,Ulee County, Arizona.
2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : 4'*3"fVC 71)*£ Suillou~/d€J 6,~

File. of B,d¢J #6 1kt 66%M eflke Nt 1,*e of *A Cmt*,eRS .Clkim 'Does 1,0 CS,rFA/NCK.
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCI710(}a
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of IMines & IMineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Requested E~**lugo Gomez
Berta Manuz Recorder, Greenlee County, AZRECORDER 01-03-2014 12:49 PM Recording Fee $10.00

4 SEAL „

42-rourj:

1,-

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM # 1

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardiansof the -C' ht} 5=1

BLM -.-CD ,.-i <~Thunderbird Date r.-1 -" R.Yolode mining claim has been located Stamp -f. - 1- fri
by 3 p H o sfcc )-or '; whose current mailing » r,·.„ C»0 -»1 674,-17

25 -i: MEaddress is see attached document for 1-1 r-- 'mirl
0 -MJaddresses and names: see £*4;16;r /-A 6 1

AJThe general course of this claim is SW to NW and It is situated In Green Lee
County, Arizona. This claim la 600 feet In length and 1500 feet in width. This dalm runs

49908/W109 249457from the location monument on which this location notice is posted app~li~~92 600 reet in a a
SE N33.250172W1 02247287 N33.254014/W109.250322 IZ

2014 J

ELM Adlredlon t6 the end line and 1500 feet In a direcuon to the 97 -
= i.4 -9

; 9,-11N33.253585/jJ~2*1~J~J4n is marked by six monuments, one at each comerand one at thecenter greachis ·4 Send line of the claim.
. -11 Ili:iThe location monument on which this notice is posmd is situated within Section 22 , Township 2 E ~ CDC,

S =70 l.u -,1
-, Range 30 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses p~ons,3 CD
471of the following quarter section (s), section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N W 1/4 section of section 22

Township 2 S, Range 30 East.

Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as bllows: The Guardians of the Thunderbird is located

SW / NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker.

N 31.~503 16/0 109.047 62 1
DATED AND POSTED on the groundthls IS' day of Move/*11-eK. 20 1 3.
LOCATOR (s) / /*3&**~A 4 ( 1<-Trs --

Form MCF100
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mines & Miami Resources and may be repmduced
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Bird1. The above map depicts the Guardians of the Thunder minlng r"Alm, which Is located in Section (s)
22 , Township 2 S , Range 30 E , Glla and Salt River Base and Meridian,

.a

Green Lee County. Arizona.
.D

2. The type ofcomer and locauon monuments used are as R)!lows: 4' X 3" PVC pipe surrounded by
pile of rocks at the bottom of the PVC pipe of all corners. Claim documents in container.

3. The hearings and distances iii degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCF1001

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mimes & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced-
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Page 1 of 5
Requested By: Hugo Gomez

RECORDER Berta Manuz Recorder, Greeniee Councy, AL
01-03-2014 12:49 PM Recording Fee $10.00

* SEAL ,;
9 F

49
(Er

-  COMITLY

Locled}Ame 434 150

4,61CipjwLL,d 07 j«)1( 14
LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM # 2

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardians of the BLM
Thunderbird D* ~flode mining claim has been located Stamp.,._ ,.E /.1 - L

.•' ' .9by 3 fbospectors whose current mailing
. r. . .address is see attached document for 12 ·2 ;3 -:.1 :MI; 1: 3 Li:.,4.addresses and names :See 44;6;T /-,0 , 211.2.1 j>i, ANOE.,4 ,

The general course of this claim is SW to NW and it I IltuaBed /1 Green Lee --CA
.*ftS J- \County, Arizona This daim Is l.5- 067'~~t In length and S /'0 feet in width. This daim mis

2014 J EN0

B L~
C

TN11 750172/W109247287 Efrom the location monument on which this location notice is posted appioidwia*lf 600 -feet ina 2>< '\)/ ...> rnSE N33.250155W109.245563 N33.254634/Wl 09.248658 :r 7 --1 Fdirection to the ena line and /500 feet Ina direcuonto the ER /51 n ; ril
-i-1

N33.254014/~2~729'U~h is marked bysix monuments, meateaohcomer andone at thecenter ~acH-'/ --7 ~end line of the claim.
 

CD '- ~ ~
IJ

The location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township 2
S , Range 30 E , Gita Salt River Base and Meridian. Arizona and this clahn encompasses portions

of the following quarter section (s). section (s), Township (s) and Range (sl NW 1/4 section of sectie 22~2
Township 2 S, Range 30 East. i * 3

0
Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona. g a 53>< ' fleThe locality of mis claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monunent and additio* infori~Sonfi <
(if any) concerning imlocality are as folk)wa: The Guardians of the Thunderbird is loc~d «0

SW / NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker. Z O

f~FF \CEi W

Y/6 l 60/V 33.250&16/0 89.14742/
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1% dayof Nove•« bic ,20 [3.
LOCATOR (s) /4/Mi,- 9-

0 8

Form MCF100
ReviRed July 2005

This form is available from the Arizons Depirmlent of Mines & Mineral Resources and mal, be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the 6.w*cgh,ms of *c'7Avio€~~Uiining claim, which is located in Section (s)

AX , Township A- S , Range 70 6 , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,

6Izer#J Lie County, Arizona.

2 . The type of corner and location monuments used are as follows : 9; 3"NK: #/c so,act»vjclhY

fik ep Rocks *flke 6611.1 of 1Affvc f,fe et *%11- coiftis,1 CLAtIt Oock IN ce,il.v.«·
3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between claim corners are as depicted on the map.

Form MCF100:1
Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizona Department of IMines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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Requested F===Hugo Gomez
Berta Manuz Recorder, Greenlee County. AZ
131-03-2014 12:49 PM Recording Fee *10.00

~ SEAL ~

Wfp. 4/

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM # 2

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Guardians of the BLM
Thunderbird Date 1/lode mining claim has been located Stamp

whose current mailing ' r 31 F 1,1TU 2 1 T /1 n l iT 1 1/,·raddress is see attached document for YN f e' f.1 1-4 !,1'MI;1 jajl Li\'Ul
?Tr-addresses and names : 366 41; 1,; T 1 -A . ,

 hivdhiff, 1...126it<44'.,n f 1 1,7.fl„, 1-,-1.,0 ,)417r

r-/The general course of this claim Is SW to NW and tt ls situated In -- -*.-Green Lee -n CO

_-1-

BLM A0County, Arizona. This claim Is 600 feet In length and 1500 feet in width. This claim ens <r <v
2-ZZ- N33 7 50172/W 109. 247287 - fOfrom the location monument on which this location notice Is posted approximaN#ly 6 00 feet in a A r\0 .--1

RECEIVE

--SE N33 250155W1 09.245563 N33.254634/Wl 09.248658 izr>direction to the end line and /3 00 feet In a direction to the 30 -3
N.33.254014/jJ~a~*Q~irn la marked by six monuments, one ateach comer and one atthe center *i,adW -1-3 .

D>  : 0end line of the claim. 
0 ;nThe location monument on which this notice is posted is situated within Section 22 , Township 2

S , Range 30 E , Gila Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona and this claim encompasses portions
of the following quarter section (s). section (s), Township (s) and Range (s) N W 1/4 section of section 22

Township 2 S, Range 30 East.

Gia Salt River Base and Meridian, Arizona.
The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monunent and additional information
(if any) concerning its locality are as follows: The Guardians of the Thunderbird is located

SW / NW direction of Pat Mountain Peak Marker.
A 33.250616/v) 169 .24769/
DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 115' day of 5/ rve**~ be £, 20 [3.
LOCATOR (s) / 4*>42*#

0 1 -
Form MCF100

Revised July 2005

This form is available from the Arizon: Department of Mines & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced.
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1. The above map depicts the Guardians of the Thunder BiIAIng dairn, which is located In Section (s)

22 , Township 2 S , Range 30 E , Gila and Salt River Base and Meridian,
Green Lee County, Adzona.

2. The type of comer and location monuments used areas follows: 4' X 3" PVC pipe surrounded by
pile of rocks at the bottom of the PVC pipe of all corners. Claim documents in container.

3. The bearings and distances in degrees and feet between daim corners are as depicted on the map.
Form MCFIOOs

Revised July 2005
This form is available from the Arizona Department of Mimes & Mineral Resources and may be reproduced-
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„,t= died or,nierest is 60 acre area, located at the Green Lee, County Arizona, Gia Salt River Base The 80 acrearea is marked C 1, N33 249908/W109 249457, thence SE 1200ft to marker C 2, N33 250155/W109 245563, Ex hditjthence, 1500ft NE to marker C 3 N33 254634/W109 248658, thence NW to end marker C-4,N33 253585/W109 251701 (SEE MAP MARKED EXHIBIT 1)
The area is divided into Lode #1 & Lode #2, SEE ATTACHED MAP 1, MARKED EXHEBIT 1 Both Lode 1 and 2 are
600ft x 1500ft
Map marked Exhibit 2, show the outlay of Placer Claim which starts at C 1, running 750ft NW, to Placer dividing S.

line at N33 251601/W109250794, thence running NE, 1200ft to marker N33 251924/W109 246755, thence
running SE, up 750ft to end marker N33 250155/W109 245563
Map marked Exhibit 3 shows the outlay of the Tunnel Claim which over lays on top of the Placer Claim and the

end corners of the both Lode Claims #1 & #2, labeled Cl&C2 The GPS marker points of the Placer and Tunnel
Claims are the exact marker points and the same 750ft X 1200ft overlaying on top of the Placer Claim (See Map
Labeled Exhibit 2 and 3 showing the outlay of the above mentioned claims
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RUN TIME: 02:52 PM RUN DATE: 01/27/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, VOID, WITHDRAWN 4...

Mer Twp Rng = 14 002OS 030OE

Section = 022,999

Mtrs

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 0

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



UNSURVEYED TOWNSHIP 2 SOUTH RANGE 30 EAST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
AVENDED DROTRACTION DIAGRAM OFFICIAL_Y FILED 7/27/1998
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